
2022 MOCK TRIAL COORDINATORS & REGIONS 
 

REGION 1 
 

Coordinator: Honorable Leo Dobrovolny  Honorable Kristen D. Mickey 
 1725 10th St.    1725 10th St. 

Gering, NE 69341    Gering, NE 69341 
(308) 436-6660    (308) 436-6648 
Fax: (308) 436-6759   Fax: (308) 436-6782 
leo.dobrovolny@nebraska.gov  kris.mickey@nebraska.gov  

 

Counties: Banner, Box Butte, Cheyenne, Dawes, Deuel, Garden, Kimball, Morrill, Scotts Bluff, 
Sheridan and Sioux 

 
REGION 2 

 

Coordinators: Honorable Frankie J. Moore  Lindsay Pedersen 
 300 E 3rd St. #254    121 N. Dewey St. #210 
 P.O. Box 907    North Platte, NE 69101 
 North Platte, NE 69101   (308) 696-3250 
 (308) 535-8342    Fax: (308) 696-3252    
 Fax: (308) 535-8344   lindsay@hall-atty.com   
 frankie.moore@nebraska.gov    
  

Counties: Arthur, Custer, Dawson, Grant, Hooker, Keith, Lincoln, Logan, McPherson and Thomas 
 

REGION 3 
 

Coordinators:  Honorable Anne M. Paine   

 P.O. Box 199   
 McCook, NE 69001   
 (308) 345-1904      
 Fax: (308) 345-1904    
 anne.paine@nebraska.gov   
 
 Traci Loker 
 P.O. Box 38 
 Stockville, NE 69042 
 (308) 367-8629 
 Fax: (308) 367-8730 
 traci.loker@nebraska.gov 
 
        
Counties: Chase, Dundy, Frontier, Furnas, Gosper, Hayes, Hitchcock, Perkins and Red Willow 
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REGION 4 
 

Coordinator: Honorable Mark D. Kozisek  Mike S. Borders 
P.O. Box 225    940 S D St. 
Ainsworth, NE 69210   P.O. Box 133 
(402) 387-2162    Broken Bow, NE  68822 
Fax: (402) 387-0918   (308) 872-3311 
mkoz@threeriver.net   Fax: (308) 872-2255 
      borderslaw@gpcom.net 

 

Counties: Antelope, Blaine, Boyd, Brown, Cherry, Garfield, Holt, Keya Paha, Knox, Loup, Rock 
and Wheeler 

 
REGION 5 

 

Coordinators: Honorable John E. Rademacher  Coy Clark 
P.O. Box 520 P.O. Box 1060  
Kearney, NE 68848 Kearney, NE  68848 
(308) 236-1229 308-234-5579 
Fax: (308) 236-1243 Fax: (308) 234-9305 
john.rademacher@nebraska.gov cclark@jacobsenorr.com  

 
 James Truell     

308 N Locust St., Ste 306    
Grand Island, NE 68801   
(308) 380-1001    
Fax: (308) 384-0206    
jtruell@truelllaw.com 

 

Counties: Adams, Buffalo, Clay, Franklin, Greeley, Hall, Harlan, Howard, Kearney, Nuckolls, 
Phelps, and Webster 

 
REGION 6 

 

Coordinators: Honorable Donna Farrell Taylor    
501 Main – Courthouse    
Neligh, NE  68756     
(402) 887-4650     
Fax: (402) 887-4160    
judgetaylor7jdcc@yahoo.com    
 

Counties: Burt, Cedar, Cuming, Dakota, Dixon, Dodge, Madison, Pierce, Stanton, Thurston, 
Washington and Wayne 
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REGION 7 
 

Coordinator: Honorable James C. Stecker 
 PO Box 36 
 Seward, NE  68434 
 (402) 643-4060 
 Fax: (402) 643-2950 
         james.stecker@nebraska.gov 
 
Counties: Boone, Butler, Colfax, Hamilton, Merrick, Nance, Platte, Polk, Seward and York. 
 

 
REGION 8 

 

Coordinators: Honorable Jodi L. Nelson   
 575 South 10th Street  
 Lincoln, NE  68508  
 (402) 441-7371  
 Fax: (402) 441-3833     
         jnelson@lancaster.ne.gov   

Counties: Gage, Fillmore, Jefferson, Lancaster, Saline, Saunders and Thayer 
 

REGION 9 
 

Coordinators: Honorable Julie D. Smith    
 4th & Broadway     

Tecumseh, NE 68450    
(402) 274-7955     
Fax: (402) 335-6311    
julie.d.smith@nebraska.gov    
    
 

Counties: Cass, Johnson, Nemaha, Otoe, Pawnee, Richardson, and Sarpy 
 

REGION 10 
 

Coordinator:    Honorable Thomas K. Harmon     
 1701 Farnam Street 
 Omaha, NE 68183 
 (402) 444-5432 
 Fax: (402) 444-6890 
 thomas.harmon@nebraska.gov 
 
County: Douglas 
 

*Regions 6 and 10 will have two (2) teams that advance to the State Championship.  All other 

Regions will have one (1). A total of twelve (12) teams will advance. 
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